Docket No.: 3482

(Rev. 03-01)	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
POBA/REV03 PATENT	S ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
• • •	fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Markus WEIGER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael FEY Thomas SPECK	Name: BRUKER BioSpin AG		
THOMAS SI I/CIX	Address: INDUSRIESTRASSE 26		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: FAELLANDEN State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP: CH-8117		
Execution Date: APRIL 19, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Tatent / upplication 1110.	D. 1 dicin 140.(3)		
11/279,149 04/10/2006			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 27,792	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREET, SUITE B	credited or debited to deposit account		
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: NEWPORT BEACH State/Prov.: CA	08-0114		
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>92660-0755</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
WALTER A. HACKLER	MAY 16, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature 5 Date		
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

Assignment of Rights, Title and [Multiple inventors; sin		No.		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title a	nd interest: (check all that apply):	ļ		
United States of America rights, title a	nd interest in the invention			
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
United States Patent Application Serial No. SN 11/279,149				
Date of Execution: April 19,				
United States Provisional Patent Appl.	ication Serial No.	-		
☐ United States Patent No(s).		_		
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application	n Serial No.	-		
	99.0 European Patent Application	• -		
	November 2004			
Title of the Invention				
Method for automatic shimming resonance spectroscopy	ng for nuclear magnetic			
Inventors (assignors)				
Name	Address			
WEIGER, Markus	Heissächerstrasse 64, CH-8907 Wettswil			
FEY, Michael	Schulstrasse 395, CH-5075 Hornussen			
SPECK, Thomas	Langrütistrasse 3, CH-8800 Thalwil			
Assignee				
Name	Address			
1				
Bruker BioSpin AG	Indusriestrasse 26, CH-8117 Faellanden			

[Page 1 of 2]

A503A/RÉV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 3482

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
WEIGER, Markus	Mahin to 19.4.06
FEY, Michael	McLent 13,4.06
SPECK, Thomas	19.4.06 11.4.06 18.4.06 19.4.06
·	•

[Page 2 of 2]

	ANSMISSION BY FAC GER; Michael FEY; Thomas	` '	Docket No. 3482
Application No. 11/279,149	Filing Date 04/10/2006	Examiner UNKNOWN	Group Art Unit 2862
vention: METHOD FOR	AUTOMATIC SHIMMIING	FOR NUCLEAR MAGNETIC	CRESONANCE
,			
hereby certify that this _	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET AND (Identify type of correspondence)	ASSIGNMENT
s being facsimile transmitte	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitte	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitte on MAY 16, 200	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitte on MAY 16, 200	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence)	lo. <u>571.273.0140</u>
s being facsimile transmitte	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence) t and Trademark Office (Fax. N	ACKLER on Signing Certificate)
on MAY 16, 200	d to the United States Paten	(Identify type of correspondence) t and Trademark Office (Fax. N WALTER A. H.	lo. 571.273.0140

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

PATENT P18/REV02
REEL: 017634 FRAME: 0826